ICAR-NATIONAL BUREAU OF SOIL SURVEY & LAND USE PLANNING AMRAVATI ROAD: NAGPUR-440033

F.No.4-137/97-Adm/

Date: 03.07.2023

OFFICE ORDER

In pursuance of Council's letter No. 35(6)/2020-Per.III dated 21.06.2023, Dr. Jaya Niranjane Surya, Pri. Scientist has joined her duties to the post of Head, Regional Centre, ICAR-NBSS&LUP, New Delhi on 23.06.2023 (F/N).

This issues with the approval of the Director, NBSS&LUP, Nagpur.

Sd/-(Toran Prasad) Asstt. Administrative Officer

Distribution:

- 1. Dr. Jaya Niranjane Surya, Pri. Scientist and Head, Regional Centre, NBSS&LUP, New Delhi.
- 2. I/c, Head, Regional Centre, NBSS&LUP, Bangalore/ Kolkata/ Udaipur/Jorhat.
- 3. The Head, Division of SRS/LUP/RSA, NBSS&LUP, HQrs., Nagpur.
- 4. The Incharge, PME Cell / L&D Unit, NBSS&LUP, HQrs., Nagpur.
- 5. The Deputy Director (OL), NBSS&LUP, Nagpur.
- 6. The Chief Finance & Accounts Officer, NBSS&LUP, Nagpur.
- 7. The Asstt. Administrative Officer (store), NBSS&LUP, Nagpur.
- **8.** The Drawing & Disbursing Officer, NBSS&LUP, Nagpur.
- 9. The Drawing & Disbursing Officer, Regional Centre, New Delhi.
- **10.**The PS to Director for information.
- **11.**Nodal Officer of ERP.
- 12.I/c, ARIS Cell, NBSS&LUP, Nagpur to upload in institute website.